
ID Task Name CBTS Project Manager Finish

0 NGTS Program Schedule  03-Oct-2016 Ken Massey Fri 12/29/17

1 1 OPD @ 179 endpoints Brad Runkle Tue 11/15/16

2 1.1 OPD Washington @ 12 endpoints Brad Runkle Tue 11/15/16

3 1.2 OPD Trumball @ 26 endpoints Brad Runkle Tue 11/15/16

4 1.3 OPD Columbus @ 126 endpoints Brad Runkle Tue 11/15/16

5 1.4 OPD Athens @ 12 endpoints Brad Runkle Tue 11/15/16

6 2 Ohio Lottery Commission - Waiting for Ohio One-Network Connectivity Colin Klenner Fri 6/30/17

7 3 Ohio Industrial Commission ** Closed Captioning Brad Runkle Fri 11/3/17

8 4 DOT - HQ and Districts @ 5354 Endpoints Ken Massey Wed 9/28/16

1 1 DOT - District 6 @ 292 Endpoints Ken Massey Wed 9/28/16

2 2 DOT - District 5 @ 383 Endpoints Ken Massey Tue 9/27/16

3 3 DOT - District 4 @ 359 Endpoints Ken Massey Tue 9/13/16

4 4 DOT - District 12 @ 271 Endpoints Ken Massey Wed 9/14/16

5 5 DOT - District 3 @ 358 Endpoints Ken Massey Wed 9/21/16

6 6 DOT - District 7 @ 366 endpoints Ken Massey Tue 9/20/16

7 7 DOT Contact Center CO (HQ) @ 17 Endpoints Ken Massey Fri 9/2/16

8 8 DOT - CO @ 1158 Endpoints Ken Massey Fri 9/2/16

9 9 DOT - District 1 @ 395 Endpoints Ken Massey Mon 6/13/16

10 10 DOT - District 11 @ 370 Endpoints Ken Massey Tue 6/28/16

11 11 DOT - District 10 @ 287 Endpoints Ken Massey Wed 8/17/16

9 5 DPS @ 2584 Endpoints  Ken Massey Fri 12/29/17

1 1 DPS - HQ non-Contact Center @ 128 Endpoints  Ken Massey Mon 11/14/16

2 2 DPS - HQ BMV Contact Centers @ 294 Endpoints  Ken Massey Fri 12/16/16

3 3 DPS - Alum Creek @ 223 Endpoints  Ken Massey Mon 12/12/16

4 4 DPS - Academy @ 79 Endpoints  Ken Massey Mon 12/5/16

5 5 DPS - 5th Floor @ 101 Endpoints Ken Massey Tue 8/30/16

6 6 DPS - 4th Floor @ 177 Endpoints  Ken Massey Mon 10/3/16

7 7 DPS - Facilities @ 19 Endpoints  Ken Massey Wed 6/8/16

NGTS Program Schedule  03-Oct-2016 
Mon 10/3/16

Note: Completed Projects are Highlighted in Yellow  

Page 1 Author: Kenton F. Massey, PMP



ID Task Name CBTS Project Manager Finish

8 8 DPS - EMS @ 52 Endpoints  Ken Massey Wed 6/29/16

9 9 DPS - Fiscal @ 160 Endpoints  Ken Massey Thu 5/26/16

10 10 DPS - Homeland Security @ 99 Endpoints  Ken Massey Tue 8/9/16

11 11 DPS - OCJS @ 47 Endpoints  Ken Massey Wed 6/29/16

12 12 DPS - ODPS IT @147 Endpoints  Ken Massey Tue 7/12/16

13 13 DPS - PISG @ 14 Endpoints  Ken Massey Fri 6/10/16

14 14 DPS Remaining Endpoints - yet to scheduled  Ken Massey Fri 12/29/17

10 6 ODRC - 36 Sites @ est 5610 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 1/9/17

1 1 ODRC - NERC Northeast Reintegration Center @ 110 Endpoints Colin Klenner Fri 1/6/17

2 2 ODRC - LeCI -- Lebanon Correctional Institutions @ 300 Endpoints Colin Klenner Thu 11/10/16

3 3 ODRC - LoRCI Lorain Correctional Institution @ 300 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 12/13/16

4 4 ODRC - SOCF -(Lucasveille)- Southern Ohio Correctional Facility@ 545 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 12/26/16

5 5 ODRC - AOCI-- Allen Oakwood Correctional Institution @ 450 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 1/9/17

6 6 ODRC - Cincinnati APA @ 70 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 12/12/16

7 7 ODRC - FMC-- Franklin Medical Center @ 150 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 1/3/17

8 8 ODRC - GCI-- Grafton Correctional Institution @ 305 Endpoints Colin Klenner Wed 12/14/16

9 9 ODRC - WCI -- Warren Correctional Institution@ 300 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 1/2/17

10 10 ODRC - GCC-- Grafton Correctional Camp @ 80 Endpoints Colin Klenner Fri 1/6/17

11 11 ODRC - Youngstown APA @ 35 Endpoints Tue 9/20/16

12 12 ODRC - Lima APA @ 52 Endpoints Mon 9/19/16

11 7 Cleveland RTA - @ 1000 Endpoints Colin Klenner Wed 5/10/17

1 1 Cleveland RTA - Phase 1 @ 20 Endpoints Colin Klenner Thu 6/23/16

2 2 Cleveland RTA Phase 2 @ 50 Endpoints - Contact Center Colin Klenner Thu 8/25/16

3 3 MAIN OFFICE  TP, CSC flrs 6,5,4 @ 200 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 10/25/16

4 4 Cleveland RTA Phase 4 ParaTransit @ 50 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 1/23/17

5 5 Cleveland RTA Phase 5 Hayden @ 100 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 2/7/17

6 6 Cleveland RTA Phase 6 Tower City @ 105 Endpoints Colin Klenner Thu 1/19/17

7 7 Cleveland RTA Phase 7 Triscott @ 85 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 2/21/17
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8 8 Cleveland RTA Phase 8 Central Bus @ 170 Endpoints Colin Klenner Wed 4/5/17

9 9 Cleveland RTA Phase 9 Central Rail @ 190 Endpoints Colin Klenner Wed 5/10/17

12 8 OTC  @ 900 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 12/6/16

1 1 OTC - Wave 1 TOC @ 24 Endpoints Colin Klenner Fri 8/26/16

2 2 OTC - Wave 2 Admin Building @ 120 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 10/17/16

3 3 OTC - Wave 3 Remote Loc 1 @ 40 Endpoints Colin Klenner Mon 10/10/16

4 4 OTC - Wave 4 Remote Loc 2 TP-151 @15 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 10/4/16

5 5 OTC - Wave last - Call Center - Final Cut @ 12 Endpoints Colin Klenner Tue 12/6/16

13 9 Non-CSS Counties Thu 12/22/16

14 9.1 ADAMH @ 56 endpoints Brad Runkle Tue 11/22/16

15 9.2 Richland County @ 200 Endpoints Brad Runkle Thu 12/22/16

16 10 CSS - Counties Ken Massey Thu 10/20/16

1 1 CSS - Washington JFS @ 187 Endpoints Ken Massey Thu 9/15/16

2 2 CSS - Jackson Co @ 87 Endpoints Ken Massey Thu 10/13/16

3 3 Allen Co @ 200 Endpoints Ken Massey Thu 10/20/16

4 4 DOH LAB @ 93 Endpoints Brad Runkle Mon 10/3/16

17 11 DOH - 6 Sites - WIC @ 300 Endpoints Brad Runkle Mon 10/24/16

18 12 ODVS - Sandusky @ 550 Endpoints Colin Klenner Wed 1/11/17

19 13 ODVS - Georgetown - SIP @ 30 DIDs Colin Klenner Wed 8/31/16

20 14 Ohio Housing Finance Agency @ 186 Ken Massey Mon 11/21/16

21 15 Centrex Remaining Brad Runkle Tue 7/19/16

1 1 OH (Overhead) Wed 12/30/15

2 2 .NS (Non-State Customers) Wed 12/30/15

3 3 AGO Fri 1/8/16

4 4 AGR Wed 12/30/15

5 5 AIR* Wed 12/30/15

6 6 ART Wed 12/30/15

7 7 ATH Wed 12/30/15

8 8 AUD Mon 4/18/16
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9 9 BOR Wed 12/30/15

10 10 BWC Wed 12/30/15

11 11 COM Wed 12/30/15

12 12 CSR AB (Capital Square Review and Advisory Board) Tue 7/19/16

13 13 DAS Wed 12/30/15

14 14 DEV (ODSA) Wed 3/16/16

15 15 DMH (MHAS) Wed 12/30/15

16 16 DMR (DODD) Wed 12/30/15

17 17 DNR Wed 12/30/15

18 18 DOH Wed 12/30/15

19 19 DOT Wed 12/30/15

20 20 DPS Wed 6/29/16

21 21 DRC Mon 4/18/16

22 22 DYS Wed 12/30/15

23 23 EDU Wed 12/30/15

24 24 ELC Wed 12/30/15

25 25 EPA Wed 12/30/15

26 26 ETC (Ethics Commision) Wed 12/30/15

27 27 EXP Wed 12/30/15

28 28 GOV Wed 12/30/15

29 29 GSD (part of DAS surface Rd.) Wed 12/30/15

30 30 HFA Wed 12/30/15

31 31 INS* Wed 12/30/15

32 32 JCR (joint committee on agency rule review) Wed 12/30/15

33 33 JFS Wed 12/30/15

34 34 JSC (Judiciary/Supreme Court) Wed 12/30/15

35 35 LIB Wed 12/30/15

36 36 LOT Fri 3/11/16

37 37 MED Wed 12/30/15

38 38 NUR Fri 1/1/16

NGTS Program Schedule  03-Oct-2016 
Mon 10/3/16

Note: Completed Projects are Highlighted in Yellow  

Page 4 Author: Kenton F. Massey, PMP



ID Task Name CBTS Project Manager Finish

39 39 OCC

40 40 OBM Wed 12/30/15

41 41 OIC Wed 12/30/15

42 42 OLA* Wed 12/30/15

43 43 OSB Wed 12/30/15

44 44 OSD Wed 12/30/15

45 45 OSU Wed 12/30/15

46 46 PRX Wed 12/30/15

47 47 PUB Wed 12/30/15

48 48 PUC Wed 12/30/15

49 49 RSC Wed 12/30/15

50 50 SOS Wed 12/30/15

51 51 TAX Tue 7/5/16

52 52 TOS Wed 12/30/15

53 53 Z50 (Universities) Wed 12/30/15

54 54 OGT Fri 2/26/16

55 55 DHS (Part of DPS) - homeland security Wed 12/30/15
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